1. UTD06 / UTDO06B / UTDO8 / UTD08B / UTDO8F / UTDOSBF / UTEQ06 / UTE0S

UTEOSF T 1J4534%# Under Trimmer Components

13




1. UTDO06 / UTD0O6B / UTDO08 / UTDO&B / UTDOSE / UTDO&BF / UTE06 / UTEOS
UTEORF U4t Under Trimmer Components

%
Ref. No.

O 3 O\ L AW

= e e
O 0 1O L W — O

YrklmaR
Parts No.
4UTD060101
8MNO04280400A
UTD06-S-0103
UTD06-S-0104
UTDO06-S-0105
UTD06-S-0106
UTD06-S-0107
UTD06-S-0108
8MB03200306X
UTD06-S-0110
UTD06-S-0111
UTD06-S-0112
4UTD06A0113
4UTD060375
2270000202
8MB04281207K
8MA04280207A
8MNO4280600A
UTD06-S-0119

#

T

Description

H 45 Connecting Rod
1244 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7+4)

TYI484H Under Trimmer Components

#H Clamp Spring
J&EBEhTJR Lower Movable Knife

&€ JJH Lower Fixed Knife

1844 Screw
§84% Screw

F2ME Nut (UTB0436 M3-0.5%3)

48 Thread Guide Eyelet

§84% Screw

FFEs Spacer
TYI484H Under Trimmer Components

TiE$% % Magnet Base
H#55% Magnet

1224 Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7#12)

F2ME Nut (STC02-01-02 M4-0.7%2.5)
124% Screw (CT1223 M4-0.7%6)

248 Thread Guide Eyelet

UTD06 / UTE06 : Fji* FT7000 f#4Y
UTDO6B : FIAFT7060 t44

UTDO8 / UTEO8 : FHAFTD7000 f%%4Y
UTDO08B : FHIRFTD7060 %!

UTDOSF / UTEOSF : FIAFTU7000 H44
UTDOSBF : FIFAFTU7060 #4424

FirHE
Amt.Req.

UGN U NG Y S Gy NG S NG YN SO NG T NG Y S G G RN NG J S



2. UTDQ7/UTDO7B/UTDO7F/UTDO7BE/UTDO8/UTDO8B/UTDOSF/UTD(O7BF
ZZBR4HHE Compressed Air Components




2. UTDO7/UTDO7B/UTDO7F/UTDO7BF/UTDO8/UTBO8B/UTBOSF/UTBO8BF

Ze k44 Compressed Air Components

i kR # B ﬂﬁ
Ref. No.  Parts No. Description

1 4UTB030216 [&E|E ) Bracker

2 8MP0O6401211A 124% Screw (UTB0302 M6-1%12)

3 90SW040 SEEEEARE Spring Washer

4 4UTB030223 SABRHEL Cylinder

5 4UTB000305 B Speed Controller

*6 4UTBO2FA0217 SRJBREL4H Cylinder Asm

7 8MA08500613A H2WE Nut (RP10208 M8-1.25%6)

*8 4UTB02F0223 SAJBRHEL Cylinder

9 8MA22600630A 2 Nut (M22-1.5%6)
*10 4UTB02F0216 [&| %€ FE Bracker

11 4UTB010311S 72 SR B H5E Connector

12 4UTB010312S 72 A& 1258 Connector

13 4UTB010313S 245 Screw

14 4UTB010314S S EEEE Spring Washer

15 4UTB010315S #a[a] [ Electromagnetic Valve

16 8MMO04283007B 124% Screw (UTB01-03-16 M4-0.7+*30)
17 4UTB03A0217 SABERL4H Cylinder Asm

18 4UTB010318S B2 Electromagnetic Valve Base
19 4UTG010319S S 25 Silencer

20 4UTB020266S 7= 53/ & %5 Elbow Connector

21 8MA08500513A H2WE Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5)

22 4UTD000222 iy Shaft

23 4UTD000223 1245 Stud

24 8MNO04280400A 124% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)

25 4UTD000225 74 Plunger

26 4PFE010113 £ Clutch Sleeve

27 4UTD0002271 LSRR Connecting Rod

28 4UTB020228 4B4%E%E Bushing

29 8MA10600617A B2 Nut

30 4UTB0003251 iy Shaft

31 4UTD000231 Bkt A% Plunger Connecting Rod

32 8MA22600627A HEIE Nut

33 4UTD000233 FJBEEL Cylinder

34 4UTB000344 #i137i  Speed Controller

35 8MQ04280808A 1244 Screw (UTB0109 M4-0.7%8)

36 4UTB0003322 FLAR Base

37 4UTD000237 2 2=BrREIEE Safety Switch Bracket

38 8MB04280507K 1244 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5)

39 4UTB000336 2725 Safety Switch

40 8MC03201606D 124% Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5%16)

41 4UTB010337 #h47% Tension Release Lever

42 4UTD000242 7Z2 Holder Bracket

43 8MB04280908G 124% Stud (UTB0339 M4-0.7%8)

44 8MPO6401211A 1244 Screw (UTB0302 M6-1%12)

45 4UTD000245 3#f5 Connecting Plate

46 8MP05320810A 1244 Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8)

47 4UTD000247 #H4EDR Connecting Block

48 4UTD0002438 SELBE Cylinder Barcket

49 4UTB010245 TEAEE Collar

50 8MC95300606F 1244 Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5)

51 4UTB000346 %% Spring

52 4UTD000252 22 BR4HFE Trimming Cylinder Support
53 8MMO06401210A 1244 Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12)

54 4UTD000254 487¢ Cord Clamp

55 8MC04280807D 1244 Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7%8)

56 4UTB01A03491S #a [ 740 Electromagnetic Valve Asm.
57 4UTDO01A0257 SREEEL4H Cyliner Asm

58 8MKO95301407A 1244 Screw (CT0837 M4.5-0.75%14)
59 8MA03200306A H2WE Nut (FTBO111 M3-0.5%3)

60 4UTB010362S 245 Screw

61 4UTB010152 TEAEE Collar

62 8MB03200506K 1244 Screwt (CT0525 M3-0.5%5)

63 4UTB020272 N\ Power cord

64 4UTB01A0255 TEArER4H Collar Asm:

65 4UTD060278 SABEEL Cylinder

66 4UTD06A0279 SABERL4H Cyliner Asm

* For UTDO7F / UTDO7BF A

_ #7 Model UTDQ7 / UTD07B / UTDQ7F / UTDO7BE
5% Ref.No. 24 27 57
Fi % Reg. 7 1 1
_ #7 Model UTD08 / UTD08B / UTDOSF / UTDO8BE
5% Ref.No. 24 27 66
Fi % Reg. 6 - 1

BirHE
Amt.Req.

— e e DO — — RO RO 00 B DO RO = DD — RO — DO DO —

—_—

PO — — — DD

m e L0 b b b b e DD DD e DO = B e L0 Bt

T NG NG NG NG Ry



3. UTD07C / UTDO7BC / UTDO7EC / UTDO7BFC / UTDO8C / UTDOSBC

UTDOSFC / UTDO8BFC Z=BR4H{F Compressed Air Components




3. UTDO7C/UTDO7BC/UTDO7FC/UTDO7BFC/UTDO8C/UTDOSBC/UTDOSFC/UTDOSBEC

Ze R4 Compressed Air Components

Fro%
Ref. No.

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

VbR % i

Parts No. Description

4UTB030216 [& T Bracker

8MP0O6401211A 124% Screw (UTB0302 M6-1%12)

90SW040 SEEEEARE Spring Washer

4UTB030223 SABRHEL Cylinder

4UTB000305 B Speed Controller

4UTBO02FA0217 SAERHL4H Cylinder Asm

8MA08500613A H2WE Nut (RP10208 M8-1.25%6)

4UTB02F0223 SAJBRHEL Cylinder

8MA22600630A 2 Nut (M22-1.5%6)

4UTB02F0216 [E B Bracker

4UTB0103111 72 SR B H5E Connector

4UTB0103121 ZESAE P Connector

4UTB0103131 1244 Screw (UTB0313 M2.5%0.45%25)

4UTB0103151 #a[a] [ Electromagnetic Valve

8MM04282507B 124% Screw (FT0719 M4-0.7%25)

4UTB03A0217 SREEEL4H Cylinder Asm

4UTB0103181 [ Electromagnetic Valve Base

4UTG010319 JHEEs Silencer

4UTB0202661 7= 53/ & %5 Elbow Connector

8MA08500513A H2WE Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5)

4UTD000222 iy Shaft

4UTD000223 1245 Stud

8MNO04280400A 124% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)

4UTD000225 7K % Plunger

4PFE010113 4 Clutch Sleeve

4UTD0002271 LSRR Connecting Rod

4UTB020228 445 EE Bushing

8MA10600617A B2 Nut

4UTB0003251 iy Shaft

4UTD000231 Bkt A% Plunger Connecting Rod

8MA22600627A HEME Nut

4UTD000233 FJBEEL Cylinder

4UTB000344 &7 Speed Controller

8MQ04280808A 1244 Screw (UTB0109 M4-0.7%8)

4UTB0003322 FiHK Base

4UTD000237 2 2=BrREIEE Safety Switch Bracket

8MB04280507K 1244 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5)

4UTB000336 27 4=FlRE Safety Switch

8MC03201606D 124% Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5%16)

4UTB010337 #h47% Tension Release Lever

4UTD000242 7Z2 Holder Bracket

8MB04280908G 128% Stud (UTB0339 M4-0.7%8)

8MPO6401211A 1244 Screw (UTB0302 M6-1%12)

4UTD000245 1% Connecting Plate

8MP05320810A 1244 Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8)

4UTD000247 #E#4ERE Connecting Block

4UTD000248 SFHEL# Cylinder Barcket

4UTB010245 TEAr 2 Collar

8MC95300606F 1244 Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5)

4UTB000346 9§15 Spring

4UTD000252 2= BR4H {48 Trimming Cylinder Support

8MMO06401210A 1244 Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12)

4UTD000254 &% Cord Clamp

8MC04280807D 1244 Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7%8)

4UTB01A03492 #ara]fi4H Electromagnetic Valve Asm.

4UTD01A0257 FERET4H Cyliner Asm

8MKO95301407A 1244 Screw (CT0837 M4.5-0.75%14)

8MA03200306A H2WE Nut (FTBO111 M3-0.5%3)

4UTB010152 TEAEE Collar

8MB03200506K 1244 Screwt (CT0525 M3-0.5%5)

4UTB020272 N\ Power cord

4UTB01A0255 TEArER4H Collar Asm:

4UTD060278 SABEEL Cylinder

4UTD06A0279 SABERL4H Cyliner Asm

* For UTDO7FC / UTDO7BFC A

A Model UTDQ7C / UTD07BC / UTDO7EC / UTDO7BFC

F75% Ref.No. 24 27 57
JH & Req. 7 1 1

A Model UTDOSC / UTDOSBC / UTDOSEC / UTDOSBFC

F75% Ref.No. 24 27 66
JH & Req. 6 - 1

BirHE
Amt.Req.

RO RO RO e B N DD —

— o e DD e N ROt

—_—

U OO N S G U U U U NG (R S NG (i S SR NG T S NG S O NG ST NG S Sy S Sy NG S

[ NG NG R NG Ry



4, UTD08 / UTDO08B / UTDOSF / UTDO8BF
SLUNRE K S ZE A Thread Tension Components And Motor Components




4, UTDO8 / UTD08B / UTDOKF / UTDO8BF
SRURMERE K A ZE M Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

5%
Ref. No.

LD BN —

%
~

*

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
*30
*31
*32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Ykl dmars
Parts No.
4UTD0003511
66635

66640

66668
22000003611
4UTB010430
4UTB00A04582
90ER030
4UTB010459
4UTB000410
4UTB000411
4UTB000412
8MNO03200300A
4UTB000414
2200001025
4UTB02A0349
8MB04280507K
4UTB000418
4UTB000419
4UTB000420
8MC04281007D
2100001122
4UTB000423
4UTB000424
4UTB000425
8MC03201006D
4UTB000427
4UTD000328
8WD30000015B
4UTB010456
4UTB0004321
4UTB000434
4UTB000435
8MB03200306X
4UTB040318
4UTB040319
4UTB040320
4UTB040323
4UTB04A0349

EZ

Description

HRENE Rocker Arm
ST Allen Key 2MM

ANAETF Allen Key 2.5MM

SFLCI#EEF Screwdriver
1245 Stud

Z2R & Air Tube

SHERJE 7K RJ4H Regulator Asm.

E #43% E Ring
5 Washer

HHA% Tension Release Shaft

S Spring

$EH Pin
1822 Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) (see the table)
8 Spring

E4PE Washer

245320 Theard Tension Mechanism
1222 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5)

Z28 Thread Guide Eyelet

EZ4B N Release Wedge

EXR AL Tension Post Support
222 Screw (CT0113 M4-0.7*10)

1F7F e Bush

2 Guide Bar
FZ43H Release Bar (see the table)

FZ43 8 Thread Pull-off Block (see the table)

1245 Screw (UTB0426 M3-0.5%10)

1) i P 2547 Terminal Holder
U T JRE [E] B 2R Termainal Holder Support

ARi24% Wood Screw

SmmZE 585 188 Connector
SHER R 7K Regulator

FZ43 5 Thread Pull-off Block (see the table)

Z28 Thread Guide Eyelet
222 Screw (UTB0436 M3-0.5%3)

E28 Thread Guide Eyelet

EZUB N Release Wedge

EXR AL Tension Post Support
2 Guide Bar

$2434H Theard Tension Mechanism

HiUH=E
Amt.Req.

[ e T e e e e e T e T e S S e S e L S S S

—_

— NN T — — DN

— o e DO RO



4, UTD08 / UTDO08B / UTDOSF / UTDO8BF
SLUNRE K S ZE A Thread Tension Components And Motor Components




4., UTDO08 / UTDO0O8&B / UTDOKF / UTDO8BF
SLURMERE K A ZE M Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

9% Ykl dmoik % T A=
Ref. No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.
42 2100001121 R JIERELZME Tension Nut (Red ) (SH1121) (see the table) ------------nnnn---- -
43 2200000303 E%5 Bushing (see the table) -
44 2100001123 8 Spring (Red ) ( SH1123) (see the table) -
45 2200000305 g Spring Seat (see the table) -
46 2100001127 EEHE Felt (see the table) -
47 2100001126 s J7¥2E %% Tension Disc  (see the table) -
48 22000003081 124 Stud (see the table) -
49 22000003091 FEE& Spacer (see the table) -
50 2200000311 248 Thread Guide (see the table) -
51 2200000312 248 Thread Guide (see the table) -
52 2100001121A TR JIERELARME Tension Nut (Yellow ) (SH1121) (see the table) ------zzzzzz-=-- -
53 2100041131 J8%% Spring ( Yellow ) (SHI1131) (see the table) -
54 231A0001922 FEJ7#2E5%4H Tension Asm. (Red) (see the table) -
55 220A0000315 SR 428140 Tension Asm. (Yellow) (see the table) -
56 2200000812 [REfER Stop Collar 1
57 SMHS85240300A 4% Screw (CT0813 M3.5-0.6*3) 2
58 220A0000839 ENERLE Collar Asm. 1
59 4UTD060373 12 Rear Cover 1
60 4UTD060374 [5EE 2 Dust Cover 1

T Model UTDOS / UTDOSE / UTEQ8 / UTEQSE

18 Number of needle\ FF5E Ref. No. | 13 | 24 [ 25 | 34 | 5 |16 17[18[19(20[ 2112212342
2 Needle without Spreader 8pcs. | 4pcs. | 2pcs. | 1pcs.
3 Needle without Spreader 10pcs) Spes. | 3pcs. | 1pcs. sltalalitililtilalils
2 Needle with Spreader 11pcs) 6pcs. | 2pcs. | 2pcs.
3 Needle with Spreader 13pcs) 7Tpcs. | 3pcs. | 2pcs.

$187 Number of needle\ [F5% Ref. No. | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 | 4748|4950 51f52[53]54]55

2 Needle without Spreader

3 Needle without Spreader

2 Needle with Spreader

3 Needle with Spreader

HE7 Model UTDO8B / UTDOSBF ( 481643 4 Needle 6 Thread )

#1% Number of needle\ J75% Ref. No. | 5 13 1 17 | 22 [24]125({34)37[38]139[40]41[42

4 Needle without Spreader ) 12pcs 3 ) Oopcsipcesilpes il a4
4 Needle with Spreader 15pcs BpcsUpesPpcs

#1# Number of needle\ P9 Ref. No. | 43 | 44 | 45 | 46 [47]48|49[50]51|52[53]54]55

4 Needle without Spreader
4 Needle with Spreader 4 6 6 O (R 4|6]06]6 2]2]4]?




_11_

5. UTEO7 / UTEO7F / UTE08 / UTEOSF &%= 4H{+ Electric Type Components




5. UTEO7 / UTEQ7F / UTEOS / UTEOSF & #Z=(4H{f Electric Type Components
%

Frot  Prkimst

Ref. No. Parts No.

%]
2
@3
©4
5
%6
@7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
kY)
3
34
35
36
37
33
39
40
41
)
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
3
54
55
56
57
58
59

-12-

i
Description
PFE2P JERRAIHE 4 Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set
PFE02 JERRAIFE H-4H Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set
PFE2F JERRAIHE 4 Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set
4PFE2F0118 Tith 7743 P8 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid
4PFE0101012 TiZ 71438 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid
4PFE1P0121 Tt J7%3 P8 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid
4PFE2F0119 125 4% 8| [&E] E . Bracker
4UTB020228 {4%E% Bushing
8MB05320710G 124% Screw (PFE020116 M5-0.8%7)
8MC04280807A 1244 Screw (CT0120 M4-0.7+8)
8MP05321210A 124% Screw (UTB0340 M6-1*11.5)
8MP06401211A 1244 Screw (UTB0302 M6-1%12)
8MC04280807D 124% Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7+8)
4UTD000254 43¢ Cord Clamp
8MMO06401210A 124% Screw (FT1103 M6-1*12)
4UTD000252 ZeJER%H 4% Trimming Cylinder Support
4UTCO000112 7#%% Spring
8MC95300606F 124% Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5)
4UTB010245 TEfirER Collar
4UTE0001201 Tith 747 FBIEE Solenoid Barcket
8MAO08500513A B2 Nut (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5)
4UTD000222 il Shaft
4UTD000223 1255 Stud
8MN04280400A 1244 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)
4UTE000125 7K B Plunger
8MA03200306A HEME Nut (FTBO111 M3-0.5%3)
4UTD0002271 H4ERRE Connecting Rod
4UTC000139 JE4[K Paster
4UTC0001301 12143 F8l Solenoid
4UTB010326 ERiifizEA% Plunger Connecting Rod
8MAO08500613A B2 Nut (RP10208 M8-1.25%6)
4UTCO0001251 i Shaft
4PFE020102 $EUE Joint
8MQ04280808A 124% Screw (UTB0109 M4-0.7%6)
4UTC000132 FEHT Base
4UTD000237 27 %=BARAEE safety Switch Bracket
8MK04280507A 1244 Screw (WPV0106 M4-0.7%5)
4UTB000336 2% G Safety Switch
8MC03201606D 1244 Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5%16)
4UTB010337 A Tension Release Lever
4UTD000242 742 Holder Bracket
8MB04280908G 12#% Stud (UTB0339 M4-0.7*8)
66480-11 $41K Plate
4UTD000245 5 Connecting Plate
8MP05320810A 1244 Screw (STB0117 M5-0.8%8)
4UTD000247 H4EBE Connecting Block
4PFE020103 125 47 FElE E FE Bracker
4PFE020104 [ 7E )% Bracker
8MK95301407A 124% Screw (CT0837 M4.5-0.75%14)
2100000323 & Washer (SH0323)
SMMO06401610A 2% Screw (CT0625 M6-1#16)
4PFE010106 7#%% Spring
4UTB020272 N+ Power cord
4UTB010152 TEfirER Collar
4PFE010113 E4& Clutch Sleeve
4PFE010119 2 Cover
8MB03200506K 1244 Screw (CT0525 M3-0.5%5)
4UTBO01A0255 ENrEE4H Collar Asm.
* B &RP{#E A
© For UTEO7F
R Model UTEO7 / UTEQ7F
FE5% Ref.No. 24 27
FHE Req. 7 1

70 Model UTEQS / UTEOSE

FE5% Ref.No. 24 27

& Reqg. 6 -

B A=
Amt.Req.

PO = 1 e e = W R R LA 00— RO e e e

RO e DO B R e e B e e e DO RO e RO e RO



6. UTEO8 / UTEOSF
SLUNRE K S ZE A Thread Tension Components And Motor Components




6. UTEOR / UTEO8F
SLURRAE B EHAE A Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

Pk Yoklgmek % T
Ref. No.  Parts No. Description
1 4UTD0003511 {EBIEF Rocker Arm
2 66635 N T Allen Key 2MM
3 66640 AT Allen Key 2.5MM
4 66668 SECI#ET- Screwdriver
5 22000003611 ¥2#5 Stud
6
T e
8 90ER030 E #4132 E Ring
9 4UTB010459 F& Washer
10 4UTB000410 HHA# Tension Release Shaft
11 4UTB000411 5% Spring
12 4UTB000412 $#5H Pin
13 8MN03200300A 184% Screw (CT0115 M3-0.5%3) (see the table)
14 4UTB000414 JHE Spring
15 2200001025 A Washer
16 4UTB02A0349 224340 Theard Tension Mechanism
17 8MB04280507K 1845 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7*5)
18 4UTB000418 248 Thread Guide Eyelet
19 4UTB000419 X4 B R Release Wedge
20 4UTB000420 LR RL Tension Post Support
21 8MC04281007D 184% Screw (CT0113 M4-0.7%10)
22 2100001122 1B EEHR Bush
23 4UTB000423 S Guide Bar
24 4UTB000424 £Z43 45 Release Bar (see the table)
25 4UTB000425 £243FE Thread Pull-off Block (see the table)
26 8MC03201006D 1244 Screw (UTB0426 M3-0.5%10)
27 4UTB000427 #6m) [8 FH 22148 Terminal Holder
28 4UTD000328 Ui T P2 [ 7E 28 Termainal Holder Support
29 2200000312 48 Thread Guide (see the table)
30 2100001121A 55 JEAFLIEIE Tension Nut (Yellow ) ( SH1121) (see the table) ---------z---mmmm-
31 2100041131 %% Spring ( Yellow ) (SH1131) (see the table)
32 231A0001922 FE 7324148 Tension Asm. (Red) (see the table)
33 220A0000315 SR 7#5H14H Tension Asm. (Yellow) (see the table)
34 4UTB000434 243 Thread Pull-off Block (see the table)
35 4UTB000435 43 Thread Guide Eyelet
36 8MB03200306X 1244 Screw (UTB0436 M3-0.5%3)
37 2200000812 [REfEE Stop Collar
38 8MH®85240300A 1244 Screw (CT0813 M3.5-0.6%3)
39 220A0000839 EANrER4H Collar Asm.
40 4UTD060373 $125 Rear Cover
41 4UTD060374 [1iEEZE Dust Cover
42 2100001121 55 EAFLIEIE Tension Nut (Red ) ( SH1121) (see the table) ------mmeeeeeeeemmmmes
43 2200000303 £/ Bushing (see the table)
44 2100001123 7825 Spring ( Red ) (SH1123) (see the table)
45 2200000305 JHEEHE Spring Seat (see the table)
46 2100001127 ZEFBE Felt (see the table)
47 2100001126 g #2545 Tension Disc  (see the table)
48 22000003081 184% Stud (see the table)
49 22000003091 FEEs Spacer (see the table)
50 2200000311 248 Thread Guide (see the table)
$18 Number of needle\ FE5% Ref. No. 13 24 25 34
2 Needle without Spreader 8pcs. | 4pes. | 2pcs. | 1pces.
3 Needle without Spreader 10pcs. | Spes. | 3pes. | Ipcs.
2 Needle with Spreader 1lpcs. | 6pes. | 2pes. | 2pcs.
3 Needle with Spreader 13pcs. | 7pcs. | 3pes. | 2pcs.

-14-

HirHE
Amt.Req.

e e e e e N R S e e B e S R e e e N LI Bl e Sl S S S =Y

DO L DD L — — DD

D D Lo L L = — D — DD

—_
o

L D W



7. STB02 / STB0O3 / STD / STD03 _E- 1145tk
Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components For STB02 / STB03 / STD / STD03

_15_



7.STB02 / STB03 / STD / STDO3 _F 1454k
Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components For STB02 / STB03 / STD / STDO03

FF 5%
Ref.No.

O 1 ON Lt AW N —

USRS I U I O NORN NO T NO T NC S NC U N NO Y NO YN N0 Sy Sy S Gy Sy Gy Uy G N S
NI NI NG T SRV IS I G i o I - S I S N U U UU RSN T

Yyt 4w 5% % TR
Parts No. Description

8MB03200806K 1244 Screw (CT0623 M3-0.5%8)
SMA04280307A HEME Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3)
4STB000103 $#5H Joint
8MB03200505A 124 Stud (STBO104 M3-0.5%5)
4STB000105 JEB) 7] Upper Movable Knife Base
8MB75180205A 124% Screw (UTBO0113 M2.5-0.45%3)
4STB000107 sE8/17] Upper Movable Knife
4STB000108 V&3 Slide Block
4STB000109 V& Knife Guide
4STB000110 #H Thread Clamp Spring
SMA08400311A 2 Nut (UTA0318)
4STB000112 AL Cylinder Holder
4STB000113 #£H Knife Pressure Spring
4STB000114 [EE JJF Fixed Knife
8ME03200906A 1244 Screw (STB0115 M3-0.5%7)
8MN03200500A 1244 Screw (RP10331 M3-0.5%5)
8MP05320810A 1244 Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8)
2200000908 A5 Washer
8MC04280807A 1244 Screw (CT0120 M4-0.7*8)
4STB000120 SAUBREL Cylinder
4STB000121 ff37iE Speed Controller
4STB020122 128 Stud
4STB020123 7 %% Knife Holder Bracket
4STB000124 <% 2% Knife Holder Bracket
2100000223 #PE Spring Washer
SMK04281007A 1244 Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7*10)
4STB020127 TEfr I Knock Block
4STBO0A0127 FBERRT4H Cylinder Asm.
8MB04280508A 1244 Screw (UTB20127 M4-0.7#5.5)
90DW040 R #2408 Disk Washer
4STB030122 12%& Stud
4STD000124 <% 2% Knife Holder Bracket

STB02  (CT9000 / CT9711 t#&ZIF )
P55k 22 24
HE 2 1

STBO3  (CTD9000/CTD9711 / CTM9711 / CXM2000 / CXM2711 / CXM2500 / CXM4000 f&%IF )
P55k 31 24
HE 2 1

STD  (FT7000 1%
P55k 22 32
HE 2 1

STD03  (FTD7000 &% H )
P55k 31 32
HE 2 1

_16-

B H=
Amt.Req.

DO — DO DO DD — DD = = b = DN = DN e DN D

—_

DO — — — DN DN



8. STC02 / STCO3 / STE / STE03 _-17)45 ekt
Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components For STC02 / STCO03 / STE / STE03

4.
-,
/

_17_



8. STC02 / STCO3 / STE / STEO3 _ VT4t
Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components For STC02 / STCO3 / STE / STEO3

¥ 5%
Ref. No.

S S B R N N N I O O I S B O S R N el i e S e N el
B SRR N RO RSN, E e 0 s o~ 0000 AW =

Yyt 4w 5% % T
Parts No. Description

8MB03200806K 18%% Screw (CT0623 M3-0.5%8)
8MA04280207A HEME Nut (STC020102 M4-0.7%2.5)
4STB000103 $#5H Joint
SMB03200505A 124 Stud (STBO104 M3-0.5%5)
4STB000105 JEB) ] Upper Movable Knife Base
SMB75180205A 1845 Screw (UTB0113 M2.5-0.45%2)
4STB000107 ;E#7]A Upper Movable Knife
4STB000108 V&3 Slide Block
4STB000109 Vi Knife Guide
4STB000110 #H Thread Clamp Spring
8MB04280508A 1244 Screw (UTB20127 M4-0.7#5.5)
4STC0001121 Tt 1145 B Solenoid Bracket
4STB000113 #£H Knife Pressure Spring
4STB000114 [EE JJF Fixed Knife
8ME03200906A 1844 Screw (STBO115 M3-0.5%7)
SMNO03200500A #24% Screw (RP10331 M3-0.5%5)
8MP05320810A 1844 Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8)
2200000908 A5 Washer
8MC04280807A %% Screw (CTO120 M4-0.7+8)
4STC0201202 1857747 F& Solenoid
4STC000121 JEkZ ¥4 Rubber Cushion
4STB020122 128 Stud
4STB020123 742 Knife Holder Bracket
4STB000124 <% 2% Knife Holder Bracket
8MA04280307A BEME Nut (C02-38 M4-0.7%3)
8MK04281007A 1844 Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10)
4STB020127 TEfr I Knock Block
2100000223 #P& Spring Washer
90DW040 W 245 Disk Washer
4STC02A01301 W5 7743 FEl4H Solenoid Asm.
4STB030122 12%& Stud
4STD000124 <% 2% Knife Holder Bracket

STC02  (CT9000/ CT9711 t&ZIFA )
P55k 22 24
HE 2 1

STCO3  (CTD9000/CTD9711 / CTM9711 / CXM2000 / CXM2711 / CXM2500 / CXM4000 f&%IF )
P55k 31 24
HE 2 1

STE  ( FT7000 #4HYFH )
P55k 22 32
HE 2 1

STE03  ( FTD7000 f&%&IH )
P55k 31 32
HE 2 1

HiUH=E
Amt.Req.

S N YOS T S NO T NG T SR GGG GN NG Y NG T NG YN SR NG Y UG GRS GRS NG SRR NG SN S E N



9. WPC / WPC02 Wrsg = FE4R4EE  Air-Wipe Components

12 18




9.WPC / WPC02 Wsg U FE4RAEE  Air-Wipe Components

5 5%
Ref. No.

*
CLHEDD S SO®N0 L s W

17
*%] ]

*: WPC

% WPC02 F (CTD9000 / CTD9711 / FTD7000 / CTM9711 / CXM2000 / CXM2711 / CXM2500 / CXM4000 f#5 )

Ykt 4w 5%
Parts No.

4WPC000101
4WPC000102
4WPC000103
4WPC000104
4WPC000105
8MK04280507A
4WPC000107
8MB04280608A
90DW040
4WPC000110
4AWPC000111
4STB020122
4WPC0001131
4WPC000114
8MC03201306D
8MKO04281007A
90PW040
4STB030122

# TH

Description
T ZUEHEEE T Connector

72RE Air Tube
#8258 Controller

T Holder Arm

<722 Holder Bracket
1222 Screw (WPC0106 M4-0.7%5)

R Blow Tube

2% Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6)
T AUEE Dick Washer

EARBE Connecting Bracket

728 Knife Holder Bracket
124 Stud

<722 Holder Bracket

7% 8 Speed Controller
12%% Screw (WPCO115 M3-0.5%12.5)

1245 Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10)

A4FE Spring Washer

IHE Stud

-20-

HiUH=E
Amt.Req.
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
4
6
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
2
2



10. WPHO1 E#&E R #4725 E WPHO1 Thread-Wipe Components

23

@ 8

4
- 24
@l

A
Al
A0

_81_



10. WPHO1 ZEFEAFEAFEEE WPHO1 Thread-Wipe Components

9%
Ref.No.

O 1 ON Lt LD —

GO L0 DD DD D2 DD DD DD D D DD DD = = = e e e 2 2 e o
— O OV o0 10NN AW — O VO IO AW — O

(U8
\>}

YrkldmaR
Parts No.
4WPG0101011
4WPHO010102
4WPG0101032
4WPG010104
4WPG010105
4WPG010106
4WPG010107
4WPG010108
4WPG010109
4WPG010110
4WPGO1A0111
4WPHO010112
4WPG010113
4WPG010114
4WPGO010115
66485-10
8MB04280810G
8MNO03200300A
8MA03200306A
8MA04280307A
8MB03200606K
8MB04280807K
8MB04281210E
SMMO04281007A
8MMO04281207A
SMMO03200406A
8SB24560205A
90PW030
90DW030
90DW040
4UTD000254

4UTB020306

# T

Description

T4 7745 B8 Wiper Solenoid

724 Solenoid Support
HFE Arm

EEENEF Driving Lever

<728 Solenoid Suppert
FR#EHE Stop Block

FREHHE Stop Block
k%A Rubber cushion

JHEE Spring

2% Stud (WPGO0110)
P45 8540 Hook Asm

IR Arm

B2WE Nut

#4R 9 Hook

#eE Latch Spring

$#HK Plate

1245 Stud (WPGO117)

124% Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)
P21 Nut (FTBO111 M3-0.5%3)

J2IE Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7*3)

1245 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6)
1245 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)

1245 Stud (WPGO0123)

844 Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7%10)
12%% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12)

1244 Screw (WPBO116 M3-0.5%4)

12%% Screw (SH1011 3/32"-56%2)
& Washer

A #BE Disk Washer

I 248 Disk Washer
487€ Cord Clamp

43 Plastic Binding Wire

BHE
Amt. Req.

(NG YN S (G UGS N S S (O T S NG Y0 NN TN NG S NG Y S G G G P G PGSRV UGS RGP N



